
05/08/2019 

 

Contact List 

 
Architecture & Engineering  - Vendors/Suppliers 

Name Brand Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Joe Dye KFC 502/874-8548 502/874-8224 Joseph.DyeJr@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Kevin Falconer Pizza Hut 972/338-7512 972/338-7090 Kevin.Falconer@pizzahut.com 7100 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024 

Tanya Jacobson Taco Bell 949/863-4425  Tanya.Jacobson@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine, CA 92618 

 
Excess Property - Brokers  

Name Brand Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Dolly Poersch KFC 502/874-8264 502/874-8848 Dolly.Poersch@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Jay Alexander Pizza Hut 972/338-6787 972/338-7090 
 

Jay.Alexander@yum.com 7100 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024 

Angela Brown Taco Bell 502/874-8011 502/874-8848 Angela.Brown@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

 
Facilities - Services 

Name Brand Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Mailing Address 

John Van Lenten KFC 502/874-8375 502/874-8224 JohnVanLentenIII@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Jay Alexander Pizza Hut 972/338-6787 972/338-7090 Jay.Alexander@yum.com 7100 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024 

Ben Balmages Taco Bell 949/863-2179 949/863-8178 Benjamin.Balmages@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine, CA 92618 

 
Construction – General Contractors  

Name Brand Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Mailing Address 

John Van Lenten KFC 502/874-8375 502/874-8224 JohnVanLentenIII@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Jay Alexander Pizza Hut 972/338-6787 972/338-7090 Jay.Alexander@yum.com 7100 Corporate Drive Plano, TX 75024 

Peter Busse Taco Bell 972/338-3740 949/863-2102 Peter.Busse@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine, CA 92618 

 

Additional Information 

Name Brand Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Mailing Address 

Charles Mills Yum 
Restaurants 
International 

972/338-7422  Charles.Mills@yum.com 7100 Corporate Drive  
Plano, TX 75024 

Jonathan Balas Yum 
Green Bldg 

502/874-2748 502/874-8531 Jonathan.Balas@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Amanda Blieden KFC Non-
Traditional 

502/874-7078 502/874-8224 Amanda/Blieden@yum.com 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane 
Louisville, KY 40213 

Jeff Rae Pizza Hut 
Express 

972/338-7915  Jeff.Rae@yum.com 7100 Corporate Drive 
Plano, TX 75024 

Tara Hinkle Taco Bell 
Express 

949/863-2272  Tara.Hinkle@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way 
Irvine, CA 92618 

Nilesh Patel Taco Bell 
International 

949/863-2284  Nilesh.Patel@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine, CA 92618 

Marci DuBois Taco Bell 
Franchise 
Recruiting 

949-863-3867  Marci.DuBois@yum.com 1 Glen Bell Way Irvine, CA 92618 

 


